

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Hartpapierbecher "Curry Wurst" 12oz

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

481003

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 23.06.2026

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten signature]

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 for plastic materials and articles in contact with food

Issuer of the declaration of conformity

Identity (Name, company):	[REDACTED]
Address:	[REDACTED]
Date of declaration:	2026/6/23

Producer / Importer :

Identity (Name, company):	Nette GmbH
Address:	Elliehäuser Weg 7 – 11, 37079 Göttingen, Germany

Information about the item being declared compliant

Nette item no.:	ALL PE COATED PAPER CUPS
Article description:	PE COATED PAPER CUPS
Country of origin:	CHINA
Main ingredient:	VIRGIN PAPER WITH POLYETHYLENE (PE) COATING

It is hereby confirmed that the above article/s complie/s with the relevant requirements set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as in Article 3, Article 11(5), Article 15 and Article 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935 /2004 are set.

Substances used with restrictions in Annexes I and II to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 ¹

Name of the substance	CAS No.	FCM No. or Reference No.	Note	SML, restrictions, specifications	Dual-Use
See Annex	See Annex	See Annex	See Annex	See Annex	NO

Intended Use and Limitations

This item is suitable for coming into contact with the following foods:

YES	Aqueous food
NO	Food containing alcohol
YES	Acidic food
YES	Dairy products
YES	fatty food
YES	dry food

¹ under consideration of dual-use additives

This article is suitable for coming into contact with food under the following conditions:

NO	OM0	Any food contact at cold or ambient temperature for a short period of time (≤ 30 minutes).
NO	OM1	Any food contact under freezing and refrigeration conditions.
NO	OM2	Any long-term storage at a maximum of room temperature, including packaging by hot filling and/or heating to a temperature T, where $70\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C} \leq T \leq 100\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$, for a period not exceeding $t = 120/2^{((T-70)/10)}$ minutes. (also includes OM0, OM1 and OM3).
YES	OM3	Any food contact conditions that include hot filling and/or heating to a temperature T, where $70\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C} \leq T \leq 100\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$ for a period of a maximum of $t = 120/2^{((T-70)/10)}$ minutes, which is not followed by long-term storage at room temperature or under refrigeration.
NO	OM4	High temperature applications for all types of food at temperatures up to 100°C .
NO	OM5	High temperature applications up to 121°C . (also includes OM0, OM1, OM2, OM3 and OM4).
NO	OM6	Any food contact conditions with a temperature above $40\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$ and with food for which simulants A, B, C or D1 are intended according to Annex III number 4. (also includes OM0, OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 and OM5).
NO	OM7	High temperature applications with fatty foods where the conditions of OM5 are exceeded. (also includes OM0, OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 and OM5).
NO	OM8	High temperature applications only. (includes OM1, OM3, OM4, OM5 and OM6).
NO	OM9	High temperature applications including long term storage at room temperature. (includes OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5 and OM6)

YES	Suitable for freezing
NO	Microwave safe

Highest ratio of food contact area to volume used to determine compliance:

9,4	dm ² /Kg
-----	---------------------

Functional barrier

NO	A functional barrier is used. If so, it is confirmed that the material or object complies with the provisions of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.
----	---

It is confirmed that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2024/3190.Regulations 1935/2004 and 10/2011. No bisphenol A or its derivates are intentionally added as monomers or starting materials during manufacture.

It is also confirmed that the PFAS limits are met.

All information in this declaration of conformity must be treated confidentially. All information provided may only be used for purposes related to the relevant legal requirements mentioned.

The passing on of the information contained thereto to uninvolved third parties is prohibited.



2026/06/23

[Redacted signature]

Place, date, signature (function of the signatory), company stamp

Annex:

Test Item(s)	CAS No.	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP)	50-32-8	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP)	192-97-2	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA)	56-55-3	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF)	205-99-2	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF)	205-82-3	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF)	207-08-9	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Chrysene(CHR)	218-01-9	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA)	53-70-3	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE)	191-24-2	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY)	193-39-5	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Phenanthrene(PHE)	85-01-8	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Pyrene(PYR)	129-00-0	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Anthracene(ANT)	120-12-7	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Fluoranthene(FLT)	206-44-0	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Naphthalene(NAP)	91-20-3	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Acenaphthylene(ANY)	208-96-8	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Acenaphthene(ANA)	83-32-9	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND

Test Item(s)	CAS No.	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
Fluorene(FLU)	86-73-7	0.2	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Comment					Pass

Test Item(s)	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
3% Acetic acid (W/V)				
Migration times				First
Arsenic(As)	ND	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Cadmium(Cd)	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Chromium(Cr)	ND	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Mercury(Hg)	ND	mg/kg	0.01	ND

Test Item(s)	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
Lead(Pb)	ND	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Aluminium(Al)	1	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Barium(Ba)	1	mg/kg	0.2	ND
Cobalt(Co)	0.05	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Copper(Cu)	5	mg/kg	1.0	ND
Iron(Fe)	48	mg/kg	9.6	ND
Lithium(Li)	0.6	mg/kg	0.12	ND
Manganese(Mn)	0.6	mg/kg	0.12	ND
Zinc(Zn)	5	mg/kg	1.0	ND
Nickel (Ni)	0.02	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Antimony(Sb)	0.04	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Europium(Eu)	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Gadolinium(Gd)	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Lanthanum(La)	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Terbium(Tb)	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium(Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ Terbium(Tb)	0.05	mg/kg	-	ND
Comment				Pass

Test Item(s)	CAS No.	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
3% Acetic acid (W/V)					
Migration times					First
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	137-17-7	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)	95-80-7	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline	120-71-8	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine	119-93-7	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4,4'-Diaminodiphenyl ether	101-80-4	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4,4'-Methylenedianiline	101-77-9	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4,4'-Methylenedi-o-toluidine	838-88-0	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Aminobiphenyl	92-67-1	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND

Test Item(s)	CAS No.	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
4-Chloroaniline	106-47-8	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Chloro-o-toluidine	95-69-2	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine	615-05-4	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Benzidine	92-87-5	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
o-Anisidine	90-04-0	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
o-Toluidine	95-53-4	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Naphthylamine	91-59-8	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
o-Aminoazotoluene	97-56-3	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine	91-94-1	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3,3'-Dimethoxybenzidine	119-90-4	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4,4'-Methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)	101-14-4	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4,4'-Thiodianiline	139-65-1	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Amino azobenzene	60-09-3	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
1,3-Phenylenediamine	108-45-2	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene	99-55-8	ND	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Primary aromatic amine (other)	-	0.01	mg/kg	-	ND
1,3-Diiminoisoindoline	3468-11-9	-	mg/kg	0.010	ND
3-Anisidine	536-90-3	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Amino-1-naphthalenesulfonic acid	81-16-3	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
2-Ethoxyaniline	94-70-2	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
5-Chloro-2-methoxyaniline	95-03-4	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
2-Chloraniline	95-51-2	-	mg/kg	0.010	ND
4-Toluidine	106-49-0	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
1,4-Phenylenediamine	106-50-3	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3-Chloroaniline	108-42-9	-	mg/kg	0.010	ND
3-Toluidine	108-44-1	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3-Amino-4-methoxybenzamide	120-35-4	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Chloro-4-nitroaniline	121-87-9	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
4-Chlor-3-methoxyaniline	13726-14-2	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
4-Ethoxyaniline	156-43-4	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3-Amino-4-methylbenzamide	19406-86-1	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
1,5-Diaminonaphthalene	2243-62-1	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Aminobenzamide	2835-68-9	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
Aniline	62-53-3	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Chlor-2,5-dimethoxyaniline	6358-64-1	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
2,4,5-Trichloroaniline	636-30-6	-	mg/kg	0.010	ND
5-Amino-6-methylbenzimidazolone	67014-36-2	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
2,6-Diaminotoluene	823-40-5	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)	87-62-7	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
4-Aminotoluene-3-sulfonic acid	88-44-8	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
1,2-Phenylenediamine	95-54-5	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)	95-68-1	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
5-Chloro-2-methylaniline	95-79-4	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
2,5-Dichloroaniline	95-82-9	-	mg/kg	0.010	ND
2,4-Dinitroaniline	97-02-9	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
2-Methoxy-4-nitroaniline	97-52-9	-	mg/kg	0.005	ND
p-Anisidine	104-94-9	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Dimethyl aminoterephthalate	5372-81-6	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
3,4-Dichloroaniline	95-76-1	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND

Test Item(s)	CAS No.	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
1-Naphthylamine	134-32-7	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Aminobiphenyl	90-41-5	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Butyl anthranilate	7756-96-9	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane	1208-52-2	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
2-Amino-5-methylbenzoic acid	2941-78-8	-	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Comment					Pass

Test Item(s)	CAS No.	Limit	Unit(s)	MDL	A1
3% Acetic acid (W/V)					
Migration times					First
Bisphenol A (BPA)	80-05-7	ND	µg/kg	1	ND
Bisphenol B (BPB)	77-40-7	ND	µg/kg	1	ND
Bisphenol S (BPS)	80-09-1	ND	µg/kg	1	ND
Bisphenol AF (BPAF)	1478-61-1	ND	µg/kg	1	ND
Tetrabromobisphenol A (TBBPA)	79-94-7	ND	µg/kg	1	ND
2,2-bis(4'-hydroxyphenyl)-4-methylpentane	6807-17-6	ND	µg/kg	1	ND
Comment					Pass

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN